

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4969/2014

JITENDRA KHIMSHANKAR TRIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASAM DAUD KUMBHAR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajveer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 through
the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

Respondent No.3 is granted six weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit on record. Complete set of the
pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing
on his behalf.

List again on 26.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR