

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4969/2014

JITENDRA KHIMSHANKAR TRIVEDI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASAM DAUD KUMBHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06/12/2014

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

O R D E R

Even on second call, nobody appears on behalf of the
petitioner though the counsel for the respondent-Insurance Company
was present.

In view of the same, the matter may be placed before the
Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
_____J.

Date: 2014.12.12
18:50:57 IST

Reason:
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT